e Marie						
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/M	MODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT	1 CO	NTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3 EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ NO	01/17/02	5 PROJECT NO	(If appicable)
002	02/15/2002	CIO-02-324 Commit N01174.				N011742K2
6 ISSUED BY CODE		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other	her than Item	16)	CODE	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt Attn: Mark J. Flynn, MS T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch Washington DC 20555	•				333	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , street, county State	and ZIP Code)	_!	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION	NO
, , ,	·			RS-CIO-01-0	174	
					·	
FileNET Corporation				9B DATED (SEE I	11EM 11)	
ATTN: John Foley Southeast District Manager			-	404 HODISIOATIO		
100 Galleria Circle, Suite 1330				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO NRC-33-01-174		
Atlanta GA 30339					•	
			10B DATED (SE		ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Х	02-01-2001		
11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLIC	ITATIONS		
13. THIS ITEM APP IT MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIES TO MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FACTOR TO THE AUTHOR TO THE AUTHORITY OF FACTOR TO THE AUTHORITY OF FACTOR TO THE AUTHOR TO THE AUTHORITY OF FACTOR TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHOR TO	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Face of this amendment you demakes reference to the solicities only to make the page 4 for appropriately only the CONTRACT/ORD (THE CONTRACT/ORD) THE CHANGES SET FORTOR (243 103(b))	ment, (b) By acknowledge the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Plastre to change an offer a tation and this amendme action data FICATIONS OF COLER NO. AS DESCENTIAL THE MANGES (such as changes)	ng receip dment nu RIOR TO Ilready su nt, and is DNTRAC RIBED I	t of this amendr Imbers FAILUF THE HOUR AN Ibmitted, such c received prior t CTS/ORDER N ITEM 14.	ment of each of RE OF YOUR ID DATE SPE hange may be to the opening	copy of the AC- ECIFIED MAY e made
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and return 2	copie	es to the issuing	office	
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings including solicitati	on/contract subject matter where	feasible)			
See pages 2-5 for description of the m	odification.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	iced in Item 94 or 104, as heretofore o	hanged remains unchanged and	in full force s	and effect		_
	and the second of the second o	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CO			a or ocall	
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	_	Mark J Flynn		JOILIOER (199	e or pnnt)	
WELLIER SEN	10	Contracting Of	ficer			
15R CONTRACTOR/OFFEDAD	15C DATE SIGNED	16B UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA/			16C DATE SIGNED
Millian	2/	Mall	then	<u> </u>		
(Signature)of person authorized to sign)	- 1/2/02	BY // Gigna	ture of Jonts	acting Officer)		02-15-2002

ADMO02

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10 83)

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance of the subject contract by 11.5 months, through January 31, 2003, (2) increase the contract ceiling by \$515,987.33 from \$560,857.87 to \$1,076,845.20 to add maintenance services to the price schedule for that period, and (3) add three priced 12-month option periods to the contract to provide for maintenance services in accordance with the statement of work for the contract Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Section B.3, "Price Schedule" is revised to add the following line items and options:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001b	Maintenance Feb 16, 2002 - Jan. 31, 2003 No. 45001680, System ID 205431		month		\$103,332.10	
002b	Maintenance Feb. 16, 2002 - Jan. 31, 2003 No. 45001681, System ID 205408		month		\$92,065.32	
003b	Maintenance Feb. 16, 2002 - Jan 31, 2003 No. 45001682, System ID 205459		month		\$92,065 32	
004b	Maintenance Feb 16, 2002 - Jan. 31, 2003 No 45001683, System ID 205460		month		\$92,065.32	
005b	Maintenance Feb. 16, 2002 - Jan. 31, 2003 No. 45001684, System ID 205458		month		\$92,065 32	
006b	Maintenance Feb. 16, 2002 - Jan. 31, 2003 No. 45001685, System ID 204765		month		\$44,393.95	
	, Total Items 001b-006b					

OPTIONS

The Government reserves the right to exercise the following options under this contract. Exercise of an option will be performed by written modification to the contract

Option Year 1- Price Schedule

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION (Option Year 1)	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001c	Maintenance No 45001680, System ID 205431		month		\$107,824.80
002c	Maintenance No 45001681, System ID 205408		month		\$96,068.16
003c	Maintenance No. 45001682, System ID 205459		month		\$96,068.16
004c	Maintenance No. 45001683, System ID 205460		month		\$96,068.16
005c	Maintenance No. 45001684, System ID 205458		month		\$96,068.16
006c	Maintenance No 45001685, System ID 204765		month		\$46,325.16
	\$538,422.60				

Option Year 2 - Price Schedule

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (Option Year 2)	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001d	Maintenance No. 45001680, System ID 205431		month		\$107,824.80
002d	Maintenance No. 45001681, System ID 205408		month		\$96,068.16
003d	Maintenance No. 45001682, System ID 205459		month		\$96,068.16
004d	Maintenance No. 45001683, System ID 205460		month		\$96,068.16
005d	Maintenance No. 45001684, System ID 205458		month		\$96,068.16
006d	Maintenance No. 45001685, System ID 204765		month		\$46,325.16
Total Option Year 2					\$538,422.60

Option Year 3 - Price Schedule

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (Option Year 3)	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001e	Maintenance No. 45001680, System ID 205431		month		\$107,824.80
002e	Maintenance No. 45001681, System ID 205408		month		\$96,068.16
003e	Maintenance No 45001682, System ID 205459		month		\$96,068.16
004e	Maintenance No. 45001683, System ID 205460		month		\$96,068.16
005e	Maintenance No. 45001684, System ID 205458		month		\$96,068.16
006e	Maintenance No. 45001685, System ID 204765		month		\$46,325.16
Total Option Year 3					\$538,422.60

Section B.4, "Consideration and Obligation-Firm Fixed Price (JUN 1988)," is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$1,076,845 20."

Section B 5, "Duration of Contract Period," is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following.

"This contract shall commence on February 1, 2001 and will expire on January 31, 2003. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government, for three additional 1-year periods, by written modification to the contract."

Accounting Data for Modification No. 2 is as follows:

APPN No. 31X0200.210 B&R No. 21015524350

JOB CODE: J1017 BOC No: 252A

Obligated Amount \$515,987.33

Contract No. NRC-33-01-174 Modification No. 2 Page 5 of 5

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY01 Obligations: \$538,422.60 Total FY02 Obligations: 538,422.60

Cumulative total of

NRC obligations: \$1,076,845.20

This modification obligates FY02 funds in the amount of \$515,987.33.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.